
CARE 
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

(Approved by AICTE and Affliated to Anna University, Chennai) 

6.3.3. Average numberof professional development /administrative training programs organized by the institution for teaching and non- 

teaching staff during the last five years

Sno. Name of Program From date To Date Number of Participants Duration
2020-2021 
13-05-2021 |Concrete and Highway Engineering 

Knowledge Sharing Session (Handling 
Chalanging Students, Antenna design, Eye 

blink detection) 
Computer Aided Design& Drafting 3 
How to use google chrome and G-Mail
Workshop on "Online Pedagogy Tool"

19-05-20211 7 Days 

2 7/12/2020 11/12/2020 9 5 Days 

10/12/2020 
22/06/2020 
10.06.2020 

4 Days
5 Days 
1 Day 

13/12/2020 

26/06/2020 4 

10.06.2020 64 

2019-2020 

6 Days Environmental Engineering 
Knowledge Sharing Session (Introduction to 

20/05/2020 
18/12/2019, 

25/05/2020 
13/11/2019, 

2 
IOT, Python, arduino, Raspbery) 
JComputer Aided Design & Drafting 2 

Workshop on "Big Data Analytics with 

Hadoop" 
Preventivev Maintenance on Equipment 

0/9/20199/10/2019,1 
12/12/2019 

|4 Days 
5 Days 16/12/2019 

23.08.2019 24.08.2019 9 2 Days 

21/06/2019 17/6/2019 
2018-2019 

8/5/2019 

PRINCIPAL CARE COILEGE OF ENGINEERING 
Noas Tbayanur, Trichy-62& 09, 

15/5/2019 Soil Mechanics 
Enhanced Capacity building Program on 

Microsoft Office 
Knowledge Sharing Session (Microwave 

signal generation, Antenna & Components, 

photonics) 

22 2 Days10/5/2019
12.12.2018, 6.11.2018, 10.10.2018,

05.09.2018, 08.08.2018, 11.07.2018,

9/5/2019 2 

06.06.2018 7 Days



Computer Aided Design & Drafting LI 
5 Guidance and Counselling by NITTR 

Training on CNC Lathe & CNC Milling" 

6 Days 
s Days 

05/12/2018 10/12/2018 
15/06/2018 11/06/18 57 

18/06/2018 |22/06/2018 5 Days 
6 

2017-2018 

6 Days 
6 Days 

Instructional Design and Delivery systems 
Hydralic Engineering 
Surveying Level 3 
Knowledge Sharing Session (Opto Electronic 
devices, Rescarch trends) 
Certificate course on AutoCADc2D 

20/01/20118 25/01/2018 

10/5/18 
8/12/2017 

84 

15/5/2018 
11/12/2017 |4 Days 

18/7/2017 and 23/8/2017 10 
2 Days 
5 Days 19/06/2017 23/06/2017 

2016-2017 

08-05-2017 7 Days 
Strength of Materials 

|Seminar on " How to surf the internet" 
Surveying Level 2 
Knowledge Sharing Session (Opto Electronic 
devices, Research trends)
Hands on Training in MS-Office 

02-05-2017 

1 Day 

6 Days 
11-03-2017 23 

10-12-2016 15-12-2016 

28-07-2016 31-07-2016 10 
4 Days
5 Days

5 13-06-2016 17-06-2016 10 

PRINCIPAL 

CARE COLLEGE OF 
ENGINEERING 

No. 27, Thayanur, 
Trichy-620 

009, 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

