

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (Approved by AICTE and Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)

6.3.3. Average number of professional development /administrative training programs organized by the institution for teaching and nonteaching staff during the last five years

Sno.	Name of Program	From date	To Date	Number of Participants	Duration	
		2020-2021				
1	Concrete and Highway Engineering	13-05-2021	19-05-2021	5	7 Days	
	Knowledge Sharing Session (Handling					
2	Chalanging Students, Antenna design, Eye	7/12/2020	11/12/2020	9	5 Days	
	blink detection)					
3	Computer Aided Design & Drafting 3	10/12/2020	13/12/2020	3	4 Days	
4	How to use google chrome and G-Mail	22/06/2020	26/06/2020	7	5 Days	
5	Workshop on "Online Pedagogy Tool"	10.06.2020	10.06.2020	64	1 Day	
		2019-2020				
1	Environmental Engineering	20/05/2020	25/05/2020	7.	6 Days	-
	Knowledge Sharing Session (Introduction to	18/12/2019,	13/11/2019,			
2	IOT, Python, arduino, Raspbery)	9 /10/2019,1	0/9/2019	7	4 Days	
3	Computer Aided Design & Drafting 2	12/12/2019	16/12/2019	3	5 Days	X
4	Workshop on "Big Data Analytics with Hadoop"	23.08.2019	24.08.2019	9	2 Days	Set
5	Preventivev Maintenance on Equipment	17/6/2019	21/06/2019	3		PRINCIPAL
		2018-2019			CARE COL	LEGE OF ENGINEEDING
1	Soil Mechanics	8/5/2019	15/5/2019	9	ND ANS TH	ayanur, Trichy-620 809,
	Enhanced Capacity building Program on					
2	Microsoft Office	9/5/2019	10/5/2019	22	2 Days	
	Knowledge Sharing Session (Microwave	12.12.2018, 6.11.2	2018, 10.10.2018,			
	signal generation, Antenna & Components,	05.09.2018, 08.08.2018, 11.07.2018,		,		
3	photonics)	06.06.1	.2018	7	7 Days	

4	Computer Aided Design & Drafting L1	05/12/2018	10/10/2015		
5	Guidance and Counselling by NITTR		10/12/2018	3	6 Days
6	Training on CNC Lathe & CNC Milling"	11/06/18	15/06/2018	57	5 Days
	Fraining off CNC Lattle & CNC Milling"	18/06/2018	22/06/2018	4	5 Days
1	Instruction 1 D is a transformer	2017-2018			5 15435
2	Instructional Design and Delivery systems	20/01/2018	25/01/2018	84	6 Days
2	Hydralic Engineering	10/5/18	15/5/2018	7	
3	Surveying Level 3	8/12/2017	11/12/2017	2	6 Days
4	Knowledge Sharing Session (Opto Electronic devices, Research trends)	18/7/2017 and 23/8/2017		10	4 Days
5	Certificate course on AutoCADc2D	10/06/2017		10	2 Days
		19/06/2017	23/06/2017	9	5 Days
1	Strength of Material	2016-2017			
2	Strength of Materials	02-05-2017	08-05-2017	5	7 Days
	Seminar on " How to surf the internet"	11-03-2017		23	1 Day
3	Surveying Level 2	10-12-2016	15-12-2016	2	
4	Knowledge Sharing Session (Opto Electronic devices, Research trends)	28-07-2016	31-07-2016	10	6 Days 4 Days
5	Hands on Training in MS-Office	13-06-2016	17-06-2016	10	5 Days

.

PRINCIPAL CARE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING No. 27, Thayanur, Trichy-620 009.

.